
 
 

 

 
Govt's Response to Defendant's 
Motion to Dismiss 1  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

MICHAEL C. ORMSBY 
United States Attorney 
Eastern District of Washington 
BENJAMIN D. SEAL 
Assistant United States Attorney 
402 E. Yakima Avenue, Suite 210 
Yakima, Washington  98901 
(509) 454-4425 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
 
LEONEL MICHEL VARGAS, 
 
   Defendant. 
  

No:  CR-13-6025-EFS 
 
GOVERNMENT'S RESPONSE TO 
DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO 
DISMISS 

   
Plaintiff, United States of America, by and through Michael C. Ormsby, United 

States Attorney for the Eastern District of Washington, and Benjamin D. Seal, 
Assistant United States Attorney for the Eastern District of Washington, responds to 
Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110):   
 
 The Government has filed a motion to reconsider the suppression motion.  The 

Government also has a right, if necessary, to appeal an adverse decision on the 

suppression issue.  Thus, Defendant’s motion to dismiss should be denied. 
  
 DATED this 2nd day of January, 2015. 
 
 

MICHAEL C. ORMSBY 
United States Attorney 

 
s/ Benjamin D. Seal    
BENJAMIN D. SEAL 
Assistant United States Attorney 
 

Case 2:13-cr-06025-EFS    Document 116    Filed 01/02/15



 
 

 

 
Govt's Response to Defendant's 
Motion to Dismiss 2  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

I hereby certify that on January 2, 2014, I electronically filed the foregoing with 

the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF System which will send notification of such 

filing to counsel of record in this case. 

 

 
s/ Benjamin D. Seal    

                                           Benjamin D. Seal 
Assistant United States Attorney 
United States Attorney’s Office 
402 E. Yakima Ave., Suite 210 
Yakima, WA 98901 
(509) 454-4425 

 

Case 2:13-cr-06025-EFS    Document 116    Filed 01/02/15


