1	MICHAEL C. ORMSBY United States Attorney	
2	United States Attorney Eastern District of Washington BENJAMIN D. SEAL	
3	Assistant United States Attorney 402 E. Yakima Avenue, Suite 210	
4	Yakima, Washington 98901 (509) 454-4425	
5	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
6	EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON	
7	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	
8	Plaintiff,	
9		No: CR-13-6025-EFS
10	VS.	GOVERNMENT'S RESPONSE TO
11	LEONEL MICHEL WARCAG	DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO
12	LEONEL MICHEL VARGAS,	DISMISS
13	Defendant.	
14		
15	Plaintiff, United States of America, by and through Michael C. Ormsby, United	
10	Traintiff, Office States of America,	by and through Michael C. Ormsby, United
16	States Attorney for the Eastern District of	
	States Attorney for the Eastern District of	
16	States Attorney for the Eastern District of	Washington, and Benjamin D. Seal, Eastern District of Washington, responds to
16 17	States Attorney for the Eastern District of Assistant United States Attorney for the E Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110)	Washington, and Benjamin D. Seal, Eastern District of Washington, responds to
16 17 18	States Attorney for the Eastern District of Assistant United States Attorney for the E Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110)	Washington, and Benjamin D. Seal, Eastern District of Washington, responds to to reconsider the suppression motion. The
16 17 18 19	States Attorney for the Eastern District of Assistant United States Attorney for the E Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110) The Government has filed a motion	Washington, and Benjamin D. Seal, Eastern District of Washington, responds to to reconsider the suppression motion. The to appeal an adverse decision on the
16 17 18 19 20	States Attorney for the Eastern District of Assistant United States Attorney for the Eastern Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110) The Government has filed a motion Government also has a right, if necessary, suppression issue. Thus, Defendant's motion	Washington, and Benjamin D. Seal, Eastern District of Washington, responds to to reconsider the suppression motion. The to appeal an adverse decision on the tion to dismiss should be denied.
16 17 18 19 20 21	States Attorney for the Eastern District of Assistant United States Attorney for the E Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110) The Government has filed a motion Government also has a right, if necessary,	Washington, and Benjamin D. Seal, Eastern District of Washington, responds to to reconsider the suppression motion. The to appeal an adverse decision on the tion to dismiss should be denied.
16 17 18 19 20 21 22	States Attorney for the Eastern District of Assistant United States Attorney for the E Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110) The Government has filed a motion Government also has a right, if necessary, suppression issue. Thus, Defendant's motion DATED this 2nd day of January, 20	Washington, and Benjamin D. Seal, Eastern District of Washington, responds to to reconsider the suppression motion. The to appeal an adverse decision on the tion to dismiss should be denied.
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	States Attorney for the Eastern District of Assistant United States Attorney for the E Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110) The Government has filed a motion Government also has a right, if necessary, suppression issue. Thus, Defendant's motion DATED this 2nd day of January, 20 MI United States Attorney for the E Defendant's motion and the Eastern District of Assistant United States Attorney for the E Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110) The Government has filed a motion Government also has a right, if necessary, suppression issue. Thus, Defendant's motion DATED this 2nd day of January, 20 MI United States Attorney for the E Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110) The Government has filed a motion Government also has a right, if necessary, suppression issue. Thus, Defendant's motion DATED this 2nd day of January, 20 MI United States Attorney for the E Defendant of t	Washington, and Benjamin D. Seal, Eastern District of Washington, responds to to reconsider the suppression motion. The to appeal an adverse decision on the tion to dismiss should be denied. CHAEL C. ORMSBY ited States Attorney
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	States Attorney for the Eastern District of Assistant United States Attorney for the E Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110) The Government has filed a motion Government also has a right, if necessary, suppression issue. Thus, Defendant's motion DATED this 2nd day of January, 20 MI Un	Washington, and Benjamin D. Seal, Eastern District of Washington, responds to to reconsider the suppression motion. The to appeal an adverse decision on the tion to dismiss should be denied. CHAEL C. ORMSBY
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	States Attorney for the Eastern District of Assistant United States Attorney for the E Defendant's motion to dismiss (ECF 110) The Government has filed a motion Government also has a right, if necessary, suppression issue. Thus, Defendant's motion DATED this 2nd day of January, 20 MI Un	Washington, and Benjamin D. Seal, Eastern District of Washington, responds to to reconsider the suppression motion. The to appeal an adverse decision on the tion to dismiss should be denied. CHAEL C. ORMSBY ited States Attorney Benjamin D. Seal NJAMIN D. SEAL

I hereby certify that on January 2, 2014, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF System which will send notification of such filing to counsel of record in this case.

s/ Benjamin D. Seal
Benjamin D. Seal
Assistant United States Attorney
United States Attorney's Office
402 E. Yakima Ave., Suite 210
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 454-4425